As the Company takes resources from the society by various means, the Company needs
to perform task of giving something back to the society in the form of Corporate Social Responsibility. For
the financial year 2017-18, the gross amount pending to be spent towards the CSR expenditure was Rs.
20,67,743 (Rupees Twenty Lacs Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Three) being (Rs. 11,30,000
towards previous year provisions and Rs. 9,37,743 Towards current year's liability at 2% of Average Net Profit
of the Company and Company has actually spent an amount of Rs. 11,44,419/- (Rs. 11,30,000 towards
previous year provisions and Rs.